
2015 Methuen City Sprints
Official Results

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 2a: Womens Jr u17 1x Flight 1 @ 09:00 AM
1st 2 Essex   (M. Eberth) 04:29.16
2nd 6 BHRA   (A. Goldsher) 04:30.00 0.3% 00:00.84 00:00:00.84
3rd 3 Durham   (G. Seuter) 04:32.51 1.2% 00:02.51 00:00:03.35
4th 4 BHRA   (E. Smith) 04:43.57 5.4% 00:11.06 00:00:14.41
5th 5 BHRA   (c. Alfieri) 05:00.78 11.7% 00:17.21 00:00:31.62

Race 2b: Womens Jr u17 1x Flight 2 @ 09:07 AM
1st 3 Essex   (M. Gibson) 04:34.87
2nd 4 Durham   (E. Norton) 04:40.97 2.2% 00:06.10 00:00:06.10
3rd 6 BHRA   (C. Robb) 04:51.09 5.9% 00:10.12 00:00:16.22
4th 1 BHRA   (C. Farren) 04:51.88 6.2% 00:00.79 00:00:17.01
5th 2 BHRA   (L. Hayes) 04:59.88 9.1% 00:08.00 00:00:25.01
6th 5 BHRA   (V. Bupin) 05:04.83 10.9% 00:04.95 00:00:29.96

Race 3a: Womens Jr u19 Novice 1x Flight @ 09:14 AM
1st 5 Essex  (H. Faretra) 04:45.31
2nd 3 Great Bay  (K. Sonricker) 04:58.19 4.5% 00:12.88 00:00:12.88
3rd 2 CoventryLakeCommunityRowing  (E. Powers) 05:21.63 12.7% 00:23.44 00:00:36.32
4th 4 RA Manchester  (J. Woods) 05:51.81 23.3% 00:30.18 00:01:06.50

Race 4a: Womens Jr u19 1x Flight @ 09:21 AM
1st 6 Essex   (C. Trottier) 04:28.62
2nd 2 Essex   (B. Warshafsky) 04:33.12 1.7% 00:04.50 00:00:04.50
3rd 4 Essex   (G. Donabedian) 04:34.17 2.1% 00:01.05 00:00:05.55
4th 3 CoventryLakeCommunityRowing  (E. Sweeney) 04:37.64 3.4% 00:03.47 00:00:09.02
5th 5 Wayland-Weston  (S. Maietta) 04:42.48 5.2% 00:04.84 00:00:13.86

Race 6a: Womens Open 4+ Flight @ 09:28 AM
1st 2 Wayland-Weston A  (J. Radlo) 04:06.35
2nd 4 Essex  (C. Moynihan) 04:22.77 6.7% 00:16.42 00:00:16.42
3rd 3 Wayland-Weston B  (r. yan) 04:49.97 17.7% 00:27.20 00:00:43.62

Race 7a: Mens Jr u19 2x Flight @ 09:35 AM
1st 1 BHRA A  (L. Basile) 03:32.84
2nd 3 BHRA B  (O. Perrine) 03:45.93 6.2% 00:13.09 00:00:13.09
3rd 4 Wayland-Weston  (B. Goldman) 03:59.66 12.6% 00:13.73 00:00:26.82
4th 6 Westford 04:16.40 20.5% 00:16.74 00:00:43.56
5th 2 RA Manchester  (W. Brunet) 04:34.70 29.1% 00:18.30 00:01:01.86
6th 5 BHRA C  (G. White) 05:26.87 53.6% 00:52.17 00:01:54.03
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Race 8a: Womens Masters 8+ Flight @ 09:42 AM
1st 3 Essex  (J. Walker) 04:04.02
2nd 4 CRI  (K. Rocco) 04:07.58 1.5% 00:03.56 00:00:03.56

Race 9a: Mens Open 1x Flight 1 @ 09:49 AM
1st 5 Essex  (M. Poreba) 04:05.29
2nd 4 BHRA  (K. Hayes) 04:18.41 5.3% 00:13.12 00:00:13.12
3rd 2 Great Bay   (M. Eaton) 04:29.15 9.7% 00:10.74 00:00:23.86
4th 3 Greater Lawrence Rowing  (S. Anthony) 04:31.83 10.8% 00:02.68 00:00:26.54

Race 9b: Mens Open 1x Flight 2 @ 09:56 AM
1st 4 Great Bay   (Q. Hegarty) 04:11.32
2nd 3 Great Bay   (L. Bristol) 04:39.29 11.1% 00:27.97 00:00:27.97
3rd 5 CoventryLakeCommunityRowing  (B. De Bari) 04:43.88 13.0% 00:04.59 00:00:32.56

Race 9ca: Men's TA Adaptive 1x Flight @ 10:03 AM
1st 3 CRI  (M. Shinoda) 07:03.60

Race 10a: Womens Jr u19 4+ Flight @ 10:17 AM
1st 4 BHRA A  (K. Stecyk) 03:57.40
2nd 2 Essex  (T. Gustafson) 04:04.60 3.0% 00:07.20 00:00:07.20
3rd 5 Westford 04:07.37 4.2% 00:02.77 00:00:09.97
4th 3 BHRA B 04:08.38 4.6% 00:01.01 00:00:10.98
5th 6 Farmington Valley 04:19.99 9.5% 00:11.61 00:00:22.59

Race 11a: Mens Masters 4+ Flight @ 10:24 AM
1st 2 Farmington Valley  (J. Greaser) 03:59.57
2nd 3 Springfield Crew A  (R. Engelhardt) 04:08.12 3.6% 00:08.55 00:00:08.55
3rd 4 Springfield Crew B  (T. Carmody) 04:33.01 14.0% 00:24.89 00:00:33.44

Race 12a: Womens Open 2x Flight @ 10:31 AM
1st 1 Great Bay 04:02.97
2nd 4 Essex  (M. Eberth) 04:06.77 1.6% 00:03.80 00:00:03.80
3rd 5 Wayland-Weston C  (r. yan) 04:14.20 4.6% 00:07.43 00:00:11.23
4th 6 Wayland-Weston A  (E. Conroy) 04:15.00 5.0% 00:00.80 00:00:12.03
5th 2 Wayland-Weston B  (J. Radlo) 04:18.41 6.4% 00:03.41 00:00:15.44
6th 3 CRI  (K. Barrett) 04:53.33 20.7% 00:34.92 00:00:50.36

Race 13a: Mens Jr u19 8+ Flight @ 10:38 AM
1st 2 Essex A 03:10.68
2nd 4 BHRA  (L. Basile) 03:19.27 4.5% 00:08.59 00:00:08.59
3rd 3 Essex B  (T. Kapp) 03:28.75 9.5% 00:09.48 00:00:18.07

Race 14a: Womens Jr u15 Rec 1x Flight @ 10:45 AM
1st 2 Essex   (K. O'Brien) 05:31.59
2nd 4 Essex   (E. Harkins) 05:46.56 4.5% 00:14.97 00:00:14.97

3 Essex   (J. Briere) Did Not
Finish
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Race 16a: Womens Masters 1x A (27 to 35 years) Flight @ 10:52 AM
1st 3 Farmington Valley   (K. Ouellette) 04:39.33
2nd 4 Farmington Valley   (N. Rousseau) 05:03.38 8.6% 00:24.05 00:00:24.05

Race 17a: Womens Masters 1x B (36 to 42 years) Flight @ 10:52 AM
1st 5 Farmington Valley  (S. Randall) 05:07.87

Race 19a: Womens Masters 1x D/E (50 to 59 years) Flight @ 10:59 AM
1st 2 Greater Lawrence Rowing  (M. Madari) 04:50.13
2nd 3 Farmington Valley  (H. sweeney) 05:34.20 15.2% 00:44.07 00:00:44.07

4 Essex  (K. Gallucci) Scratch

Race 20a: Womens Masters 1x F/G (60 to 69 years) Flight @ 10:59 AM
1st 5 Essex   (E. Lasek) 05:12.11
2nd 6 Essex   (J. Esler) 06:28.01 24.3% 01:15.90 00:01:15.90

Race 22a: Mens Open 4x Flight @ 11:06 AM
1st 3 Westford 03:31.46

Race 23a: Womens Jr u19 2x Flight 1 @ 11:20 AM
1st 5 Essex A  (G. Donabedian) 04:00.60
2nd 3 Durham  (G. Seuter) 04:05.63 2.1% 00:05.03 00:00:05.03
3rd 2 BHRA A  (K. Stecyk) 04:11.03 4.3% 00:05.40 00:00:10.43
4th 4 CoventryLakeCommunityRowing  (V. Salai) 04:27.29 11.1% 00:16.26 00:00:26.69

Race 23b: Womens Jr u19 2x Flight 2 @ 11:27 AM
1st 2 BHRA B  (M. Hart) 04:04.39
2nd 3 Essex B  (A. Downing) 04:05.12 0.3% 00:00.73 00:00:00.73
3rd 4 RA Manchester  (A. Floyd) 04:53.22 20.0% 00:48.10 00:00:48.83
4th 5 Wayland-Weston  (A. George) 04:59.05 22.4% 00:05.83 00:00:54.66

Race 24a: Mens Masters 1x A (27 to 35 years) Flight @ 11:34 AM
1st 4 Farmington Valley   (R. McMahon) 04:03.43
2nd 3 Farmington Valley   (R. Twarkins) 04:16.42 5.3% 00:12.99 00:00:12.99

Race 27a: Mens Masters 1x D/E (50 to 59 years) Flight @ 11:41 AM
1st 6 Great Bay  (F. Loucks) 04:06.09
2nd 5 Greater Lawrence Rowing   (F. Maldari) 04:11.75 2.3% 00:05.66 00:00:05.66
3rd 3 Greater Lawrence Rowing   (S. Anthony) 04:19.49 5.4% 00:07.74 00:00:13.40
4th 4 Riverside  (N. Buffinger) 04:20.12 5.7% 00:00.63 00:00:14.03
5th 1 Bancroft  (D. Baker) 04:23.78 7.2% 00:03.66 00:00:17.69
6th 2 Essex  (W. Ferrucci) 04:30.83 10.1% 00:07.05 00:00:24.74

Race 28a: Mens Masters 1x F/G (60 to 69 years) Flight @ 11:48 AM
1st 1 Merrimac  (t. wheatley) 04:32.52
2nd 5 Essex  (C. Esler) 04:39.40 2.5% 00:06.88 00:00:06.88
3rd 4 CoventryLakeCommunityRowing  (E. Keagle) 04:50.92 6.8% 00:11.52 00:00:18.40
4th 2 CRI  (H. Scott) 04:52.16 7.2% 00:01.24 00:00:19.64
5th 3 Saratoga Springs  (B. Barnes) 05:08.14 13.1% 00:15.98 00:00:35.62
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Race 29a: Mens Masters 1x H/I/J (70+ years) Flight @ 11:48 AM
1st 6 Hull Lifesaving  (C. Wolfe) 04:49.05

Race 30a: Mens Jr u15 Rec 1x Flight @ 11:55 AM
1st 4 BHRA  (J. Hart) 05:15.29
2nd 2 Essex   (T. Barry) 05:29.24 4.4% 00:13.95 00:00:13.95
3rd 3 Essex   (R. Croteau) 06:17.21 19.6% 00:47.97 00:01:01.92

5 Essex   (W. Dignam) Scratch

Race 31a: Mens Rec 1x Flight @ 12:02 PM
1st 2 Westford   (P. Klenk) 05:06.66
2nd 4 Westford   (J. Raichek) 05:19.52 4.2% 00:12.86 00:00:12.86
3rd 3 Essex  (C. Rogers) 05:30.87 7.9% 00:11.35 00:00:24.21

Race 32a: Womens Open 8+ Flight @ 12:09 PM
1st 3 Wayland-Weston  (E. Conroy) 03:38.97
2nd 4 Farmington Valley 03:47.71 4.0% 00:08.74 00:00:08.74

Race 34a: Womens Masters 4+ Flight @ 01:07 PM
1st 6 Farmington Valley  (J. Futia) 04:18.68
2nd 2 Essex A  (J. Walker) 04:21.46 1.1% 00:02.78 00:00:02.78
3rd 5 Essex B  (A. Bentley) 04:36.28 6.8% 00:14.82 00:00:17.60
4th 3 Westford  (P. Moran) 05:35.74 29.8% 00:59.46 00:01:17.06

4 Greater Lawrence Rowing  (S. Gugger) Scratch

Race 35a: Mens Open 4+ Flight @ 01:14 PM
1st 3 CRI  (R. Vandegrift) 03:29.62

4 Essex Scratch

Race 37a: Womens Open 1x Flight 1 @ 01:21 PM
1st 2 Great Bay   (A. Smith) 04:18.85
2nd 3 Essex   (D. Glinos) 04:20.81 0.8% 00:01.96 00:00:01.96
3rd 4 BHRA  (A. Dawley) 04:37.11 7.1% 00:16.30 00:00:18.26
4th 5 Wayland-Weston  (E. Lichter) 04:53.13 13.2% 00:16.02 00:00:34.28

Race 37b: Womens Open 1x Flight 2 @ 01:28 PM
1st 5 Essex B  (C. Trottier) 04:15.55
2nd 2 Great Bay   (M. Lapointe) 04:16.41 0.3% 00:00.86 00:00:00.86
3rd 4 CoventryLakeCommunityRowing   (A. Kelley) 04:18.89 1.3% 00:02.48 00:00:03.34
4th 3 Farmington Valley  (K. Ouellette) 04:35.58 7.8% 00:16.69 00:00:20.03

6 CoventryLakeCommunityRowing   (M. Wallander) Scratch

Race 39a: Mens Open 2x Flight @ 01:42 PM
1st 6 Great Bay A  (Z. Weider) 03:37.31
2nd 2 Great Bay B 03:38.29 0.5% 00:00.98 00:00:00.98
3rd 5 KUWAIT  (A. Al-Refai) 04:02.82 11.7% 00:24.53 00:00:25.51
4th 4 Essex  (J. Perry) 04:20.45 19.9% 00:17.63 00:00:43.14

1 Great Bay C  (Q. Hegarty) Scratch
3 Farmington Valley  (R. Twarkins) Did Not

Finish
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Race 40a: Womens Jr u19 4x Flight @ 01:49 PM
1st 4 Essex  (M. Eberth) 03:49.49
2nd 3 BHRA 03:59.04 4.2% 00:09.55 00:00:09.55
3rd 2 RA Manchester  (A. Floyd) 04:26.12 16.0% 00:27.08 00:00:36.63

Race 41a: Mens Masters 2x Flight @ 01:56 PM
1st 2 Greater Lawrence Rowing  (A. Larocque) 03:47.87
2nd 3 CRI C  (H. Scott) 04:23.36 15.6% 00:35.49 00:00:35.49
3rd 4 Farmington Valley  (T. Paine) 04:41.28 23.4% 00:17.92 00:00:53.41
4th 5 CRI D  (C. Borchers) 04:45.28 25.2% 00:04.00 00:00:57.41

Race 42a: Womens Open 2- Flight @ 02:03 PM
1st 4 Wayland-Weston A  (A. George) 04:43.81

2 Wayland-Weston B  (r. yan) Scratch
3 Essex  (E. Kolden) Scratch

Race 43a: Mens Jr u15 1x Flight @ 02:10 PM
1st 4 Essex   (K. Carnevale) 04:24.30
2nd 2 Essex   (C. Latch) 04:53.48 11.0% 00:29.18 00:00:29.18

3 Essex   (J. Dignam) Scratch

Race 44a: Mens Jr u17 1x Flight 1 @ 02:17 PM
1st 3 Great Bay  (B. Arenberg) 04:07.99
2nd 1 Essex   (T. Mendes) 04:11.90 1.6% 00:03.91 00:00:03.91
3rd 2 BHRA   (Z. Shamah) 04:14.19 2.5% 00:02.29 00:00:06.20
4th 4 BHRA   (M. Densen) 04:26.25 7.4% 00:12.06 00:00:18.26
5th 5 BHRA   (K. Into) 04:34.98 10.9% 00:08.73 00:00:26.99

6 CoventryLakeCommunityRowing  (C. Dubiel) Did Not
Finish

Race 44b: Mens Jr u17 1x Flight 2 @ 02:24 PM
1st 3 BHRA   (J. Gardner) 03:57.87
2nd 4 Essex   (B. Thibeau) 03:58.57 0.3% 00:00.70 00:00:00.70
3rd 2 BHRA   (J. Walsh) 04:04.13 2.6% 00:05.56 00:00:06.26
4th 6 BHRA   (B. Fay) 04:04.92 3.0% 00:00.79 00:00:07.05
5th 5 RA Manchester  (W. Brunet) 04:57.52 25.1% 00:52.60 00:00:59.65

Race 46a: Mens Jr u19 1x Flight 1 @ 02:31 PM
1st 4 BHRA   (J. Hayes) 03:52.57
2nd 5 Springfield Crew  (R. Carmody) 04:07.19 6.3% 00:14.62 00:00:14.62
3rd 3 BHRA   (O. Perrine) 04:10.26 7.6% 00:03.07 00:00:17.69
4th 2 BHRA   (M. Castaneda) 04:50.16 24.8% 00:39.90 00:00:57.59

Race 46b: Mens Jr u19 1x Flight 2 @ 02:38 PM
1st 2 BHRA   (L. Basile) 03:56.56
2nd 5 Riverfront Recapture  (A. Sondergeld) 04:09.26 5.4% 00:12.70 00:00:12.70
3rd 4 BHRA   (G. White) 04:17.60 8.9% 00:08.34 00:00:21.04
4th 3 CoventryLakeCommunityRowing  (M. McNeal) 04:26.31 12.6% 00:08.71 00:00:29.75
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Race 48a: Womens Jr u19 8+ Flight @ 02:45 PM
1st 3 BHRA 03:38.51
2nd 4 Essex  (C. Moynihan) 03:50.75 5.6% 00:12.24 00:00:12.24

Race 49a: Womens Open 4x Flight @ 02:52 PM
1st 3 Essex  (S. Giovenelli) 03:43.23
2nd 4 Wayland-Weston  (J. Radlo) 03:49.48 2.8% 00:06.25 00:00:06.25

Race 50a: Mens Jr u19 4+ Flight @ 02:59 PM
1st 2 Essex A 03:30.54
2nd 4 Westford 03:36.88 3.0% 00:06.34 00:00:06.34
3rd 3 Essex B  (I. Richardson) 03:38.86 4.0% 00:01.98 00:00:08.32
4th 5 Wayland-Weston  (M. Marchiony) 03:56.56 12.4% 00:17.70 00:00:26.02
5th 6 Boston Latin  (B. Wu) 04:05.01 16.4% 00:08.45 00:00:34.47

Race 51a: Womens Masters 2x Flight @ 03:06 PM
1st 3 Farmington Valley  (H. sweeney) 04:48.31

4 Essex  (M. Miller) Scratch

Race 55a: Mixed Open 4+ Flight @ 03:20 PM
1st 6 CRI  (R. Vandegrift) 03:35.86
2nd 5 BHRA 04:00.76 11.5% 00:24.90 00:00:24.90
3rd 2 Farmington Valley A  (K. Ouellette) 04:03.22 12.7% 00:02.46 00:00:27.36
4th 4 Springfield Crew  (T. Carmody) 04:06.22 14.1% 00:03.00 00:00:30.36
5th 3 Farmington Valley B  (J. Greaser) 04:21.86 21.3% 00:15.64 00:00:46.00
6th 1 Westford  (N. Tang) 04:32.20 26.1% 00:10.34 00:00:56.34

Race 56a: Mixed Open 8+ Flight @ 03:27 PM
1st 3 Wayland-Weston  (r. yan) 03:31.01
2nd 2 Essex  (P. Crocker) 03:43.92 6.1% 00:12.91 00:00:12.91
3rd 4 Greater Lawrence Rowing  (A. Spires) 03:54.96 11.4% 00:11.04 00:00:23.95
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